

# (A Registered Society under Finance Department) Assam Society for Comprehensive Financial Management System

F-228, F Block, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 (Assam, India)

No. ASPIRe 40/2017/01

Dated: Dispur, August 2, 2017

From:

Shri Shyam Jagannathan, IAS

Project Director, AS-CFMS,

Finance Department, Govt. of Assam

To

Director, Information & Public Relation, Assam

Dispur, Guwahati-6

Sub

Publication of Advertisement of Request for Expression of Interest for Consultancies

under World Bank aided ASPIRe.

Sir,

In inviting reference to the subject mentioned above, I am to request you to kindly make arrangement to publish the enclosed advertisement in Assam Tribune and all editions of Hindustan Times.

Enclo: As stated above

Yours faithfully

Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Project Director, AS-CFMS

Memo No. ASPIRe 40/2017/01 -A

Dated: Dispur, August 2, 2017

### Copy Forwarded to:

- PS to the Principal to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 2. Managing Director, AMTRON for uploading the EoI & ToR in the assam.gov.in
- 3. The Dy. Secretary to the Govt of Assam, eGovernance Unit, Finance(Estt B) Department for uploading in finance.assam.gov.in
- 4. Shri Mohan Gopalakrishnan, Task Team Leader for uploading the EoI & ToR in UNDB Portal.

Din H. Nath, Addl. Hgr.

Shyam Jagannathan, IAS Project Director, AS-CFMS



### **AS-CFMS**

## (A Registered Society under Finance Department) Assam Society for Comprehensive Financial Management System

F-228, F Block, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 (Assam, India)

No. ASPIRe. 40/2017/02

Dated: Dispur, August 3, 2017

#### Request for Expression of Interest (REoI)

The Project Management Unit, World Bank aided ASPIRe Project invites eligible consulting firms ("Consultants") to indicate their interest in providing services for "Solution Provider for BI & Analytics Dashboard for the Department of Finance, Government of Assam"

The EoI and Terms of Reference (ToR) can be found at <u>assamtenders.gov.in</u> from 03/08/2017 for download.

Last date for Submission of EoI is upto 1400 hrs 19/08/2017 through assamtenders.gov.in

Sd/-

Project Director,

**AS-CFMS**